

PUBLIC NOTICE VILLAGE OF ELKHART LAKE PLANNING COMMISSION

There will be a meeting of the **Planning Commission** of the Village of Elkhart Lake on **Wednesday, April 26th, 2023 at 6:00 P.M. at 84 N. Lake Street or** via zoom meeting in the Village of Elkhart Lake.

https://us02web.zoom.us/j/82933047243?pwd=Ym9KdDBVTUZCUUVxV01kNzNKRGh4QT09 Meeting ID: 829 3304 7243 Passcode: r9gJht

I. CALL TO ORDER

II. ROLL CALL

III. MINUTES – April 12th, 2023 Meeting

IV. PUBLIC COMMENT

VI. OLD BUSINESS

VII. NEW BUSINESS

- A. 111 E. Rhine Street Avni Latifi Vino E Pizza Remodeling of Space & Kitchen Hood
- B. 111 E. Rhine Street Avni Latifi Vino E Pizza Sign Permit Application
- C. 111 E. Rhine Street Gutters & Fire Escape– Ashley Little
- D. 111 E. Rhine Street Gifts of Grace Sign Permit Application

VII. SET NEXT MEETING DATE

VIII. ADJOURNMENT

Jessica S Reilly, Administrator/Clerk-Treasurer

The Village of Elkhart Lake requests persons requiring auxiliary aids and services for participation in the above meeting contact the clerk twenty-four (24) hours prior to the meeting. NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN THAT A MAJORITY OF THE VILLAGE BOARD OR ITS COMMITTEES MAY BE PRESENT AT THIS MEETING FOR INFORMATIONAL PURPOSES ONLY.